

CDBG 49th YEAR - ELIZABETH LANE PRE-DESIGN OPINION OF CONSTRUCTION COST					
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	Right of Way Preparation	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	Unclassified Street Excavation	1,250	CY	\$35.00	\$43,750.00
3	Remove Exist. Concrete Pavement	3,240	SY	\$10.00	\$32,400.00
4	Remove Exist. Concrete Sidewalk	340	SY	\$7.50	\$2,550.00
5	Remove Existing ADA Ramps	2	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00
6	7" Reinforced Concrete Pavement with Integral Curb (29' B-B)	4,200	SY	\$80.00	\$336,000.00
7	8" Lime Stabilization	4,490	SY	\$10.00	\$44,900.00
8	Hydrated Lime @ 42#/SY	94	TON	\$300.00	\$28,200.00
9	Concrete Driveway and Transition	945	SY	\$100.00	\$94,500.00
10	Temporary Crushed Stone	200	TON	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
11	4" Concrete Sidewalk & Leadwalk	12,370	SF	\$9.00	\$111,330.00
12	Reinforced Concrete Steps	48	SF	\$60.00	\$2,880.00
13	ADA Curb Ramps	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
14	Restore Parkways	1,220	SY	\$10.00	\$12,200.00
15	Topsoil	1,220	SY	\$7.00	\$8,540.00
16	Sodding	1,220	SY	\$10.00	\$12,200.00
17	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
18	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
19	Adjust Existing Gate Valve	5	EA	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
20	Relocate Existing Fire Hydrant	3	EA	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
21	Relocate/Adjust Exist. Water Meter	26	EA	\$350.00	\$9,100.00
22	Adjust Exist. SSMH / Replace Cone	5	EA	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00
23	Adjust Existing SSCO	15	EA	\$350.00	\$5,250.00
24	2-6'x3' MBC	50	LF	\$1,400.00	\$70,000.00
25	24" RCP	100	LF	\$130.00	\$13,000.00
26	18" RCP	20	LF	\$110.00	\$2,200.00
27	10' Curb Inlet	4	EA	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00
28	Type 'A' Headwall for MBC	2	EA	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
29	Outfall Armoring @ MBC	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
30	Contingency	1	LS	±10%	\$98,500.00

Construction	\$1,083,200.00
Engr. & Survey	\$162,480.00
Total	\$1,245,680.00